31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Nom
g MOUSSARD Jules
m BUSCARA Sevan
m COTONNEC Melkior
f STEPHAN Victor

m KHADEMALSHARIEH Sarasadat

f ZACHARY Matheo
MEILLON Judicael
m BISSIERES Matthieu
f OLLIER Pablo
f DUBREUIL Julien
PILTE Nicolas
m GODART Francois
f VIENNOT Dylan
PODVIN Francois-Xavier
m VAREILLE Francois
VAROQUIER Romain
m EDEN James
f ROBIN Samy
m BARBOT Pierre
VERHILLE Elie
GUENNOUN Anthony
MANET Eric
BAILLY Thierry
DAUPHIN Thomas
SCHMIT Vincent
AFLALO Sophie
MAACHE Jawad
NOIR Mathys
OLLIER Milan
HALEGUA Dani
f OUAKHIR Pierre Mehdi
f DIMITROV Christo
LARONCHE Thomas
MORAIS Mario
KANTZER Romain
GOURBIERE Yohan
CALOONE Thomas
LIEGEOIS Valentin
MARIMOUTOU Loic
DUBOIS Pierre
MONNOT Leo
SCHEBACHER Lionel
FORGUES Fabien
OHANOV David
BERTHELOT Nathan
VIENNOIS Romain
BANSE Jacky
LABORDE Stephane
ALBOUY Charles-Henri
LALANDE Jean-Louis
SAYA Ethan

PENLOUP-LEBOULANGER Marvin

DEVAUX Francois

GRIMAULT Nathan

DUVERT Francois
MUZZARELLI Hogan
SALVADOR Lucie
GARCIATHOMAS D'ARC Tom
JUST Alexis

BOUJIDA Yanis

MOLINA Pierre

DENNINGER Guilhem

EMMENECKER Pierre-Antoine

KOLLAR Romain
ANTAO Amory

Capechecs XVI - Blitz d'Halloween

Grille américaine aprés la ronde 7

Rapide
2653 R
2490 R
2365 R
2341 R
2402 R
2100 R
1577 R
2200 R
2388 R
2202 R
2220 R
2409 R
1980 R
2269 R
2410 R
2360 R
2178 R
2270 R
2425 R
1790 R
2210 R
1950 R
1838 R
1999 R
1972 R
2115R
2107 R
1920 R
2247 R
1893 R
2188 R
2250 R
1810 R
1998 R
2060 R
2062 R
1888 R
1763 R
2170 R
2113 R
1890 R
1960 R
2181 R
1997 R
2020 R
1865 R
2050 R
2137 R
1688 R
2150 R
1996 R
1640 R
1940 R
2027 R
1880 R
1950 R
1924 R
1970 R
1522 R
1823 R
2100 R
1843 R
1928 R
2052 R
1398 R

Cat.
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenF
MinM
BenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
SenM
SenF
MinM
CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
JunM
SenM
CadM
CadM
SenM
JunM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
BenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
CadF
MinM
MinM
MinM
SenM
JunM
BenM
CadM
MinM

Fede
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

IRI
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

MAR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
ARM
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

Ligue
IDF
ARA
IDF
CVL

EST
IDF
ARA
NAQ
ARA
NAQ
HDF
EST
PAC
IDF
EST
IDF
NAQ
PAC
IDF
OcC
HDF
NOR
IDF
IDF
IDF
OcC
IDF
NAQ
OoccC
PAC
PAC
ARA
IDF
EST
0ocC
HDF
IDF
IDF
OcC
EST
EST
PAC
IDF
OCC
0ocC
ARA
ocC
OCcC
BFC
ARA
0ocC
ARA
OcC
IDF
ocC
OCcC
OocC
IDF
ARA
ARA
OcC
IDF
PDL
OCC

R1
+49B
+93B
+110B
+101B

EXE
+104N
+ 39N
+127B
+ 99N
+132N
+106N
= 80N
+ 72N
+170N
+83B
+ 78N
+ 81N
+52B
+125N
+162B
+111B
+ 65N
+139N
+117B
+184N
+152B
+59B
+128B
- 68B
+109N
+120N
+130N
+155B
+145N
+138B
+169N
+122B
+182B
- 7B
+142N
+153N
+134B
+ 89B
+100B
+186N
+119B
+108N
+118B
- 1IN
<103B
+149N
- 18N
+115N
+131B
+77B
+133B
+161B
+185N
- 27N
+187N
+175B
+174N
+147N
+148B
-22B

R2
+ 22N
+ 53N
+ 88N
+114N
+92B
+33B
>172B
- 82N
+ 57B
+37B
+ 66B
+160B
+168B
+75B
+ 63N
+28B
+ 46B
+ 30N
+ 56B
+ 45N
- 41N
- 1B
+27B
+107N
+103B
+ 62N
- 23N
- 16N
+181N
-18B
- 55B
+105B
- 6N
+38B
= 60N
+ 69B
- 10N
- 34N
+167N
+137B
+21B
=140N
=73N
=87N
- 20B
- 17N
=84B
+ 96N
+115B
+72B
+ 74B
+165B
- 2B
+ 98N
+ 31N
- 19N
- 9N
+97B
+176B
= 35B
-126N
- 26B
-15B
+ 71N
+ 83N

R3

+ 34B
+51B
+25B
+58B
+ 54N
+ 94N
=36B
+49B
+ 24N
= 99N
+ 37N
+ 73N
- 15N
+ 42N
+13B
+ 70N
+ 82N
+67B
+ 64N
+40B
+90B
+144N
- 48N
- 9B

- 3N
+136B
- 52B
<59B
+125B
+149N
- 78N
+ 41N
+171B
- 1N
+87B
= 7N
-11B
+162B
+101B
- 20N
-32B
-14B
- 60B
+ 80B
+103N
+146B
+159N
+23B
- 8N
+106N
- 2N
+ 27N
+139N
- 5B
-95B
+89B
+152B
- 4N
> 28N
+ 43N
+ 68B
+147N
+151N
-19B
- 96B

R4
+ 14N
=32N
+17N
+ 95N
+48B
-10B
= 86N
+ 96N
+26B
+ 6N
-15B
+44B
=33B
- 1B
+ 1IN
- 20B
- 3B
- 19N
+18B
+ 16N
+ 30N
+94B
+61B
+136N
+69B
- 9N
+175N
+148N
+105N
-21B
+152B
= 2B
=13N
=102B
+ 47N
+60B
+146N
+ 58N
+ 62N
+82B
- 50N
+127N
+112B
- 12N
+46B
- 45N
- 35B
- 5N
+133B
+41B
+137B
+141B
+97B
+107N
- 85N
+138N
+143N
- 38B
+70B
- 36N
- 23N
- 39B
+108B
- 98N
+ 90N

R5
+ 9B
+79B
+19B
+ 15N
+ 20N
+ 78N
+ 85B
+ 53N
- 1N
+12B
+ 25N
- 10N
+124N
+ 24N
- 4B
+ 36B
+ 56N
+ 45B
- 3N
- 5B
+22B
- 21N
+ 86B
- 14B
-11B
+ 98B
+ 74B
+101B
+51B
+139N
+ 94N
+ 35N
+ 43B
+ 84N
- 32B
- 16N
+143B
+ 40B
= 63B
- 38N
= 89B
+87B
- 33N
- 52B
- 18N
+151B
- 60N
+76B
+141N
+ 57N
- 29N
+ 44N
- 8B
+59B
+138B
-17B
- 50B
+106N
- 54N
+47B
+125B
+ 65N
= 39N
= 83N
- 62B

R6
+ 4N
+ 10N
+ 5N
- 1B
- 3B
+18B
+21B
+20B
+ 54B
- 2B
+23B
+ 38B
+ 80B
+ 26B
- 17N
+ 50N
+ 15B
- 6N
+ 48B
- 8N
- 7N
+81B
- 1IN
+ 62N
+ 71N
- 14N
+ 82N
+100N
+ 52N
+ 59B
+ 66B

+ 36N
+ 60B
= 63N
- 33B
+ 86N
- 12N
+ 88N
+ 55B
+129B
+ 79N
+ 87N
+ 93N
+102B
+ 85N
+ 83B
- 19N
+ 53B
- 16B
+ 69B
- 29B
- 49N
- 9N
- 40N
+107N
+ 68N
+78B
- 30N
- 34N
+ 96N
-24B
=35B
+99B
+110N

R7
+ 3B
+19B
- 1IN
+17B
+ 29N
+ 14B
+ 34N
+ 16N
=1IN
+ 33N
= 9B
+ 42N
+ 39N
- 6N
+70B
- 8B
- 4N
+ 58B
- 2N
+51B
+ 56B
+ 48N
+ 54N
+49B
+ 52B
+ 63B
+76B
+ 50B
- 5B
+ 61N
+ 57N

-10B
- 7B
= 46B
+ 84B
=40B
= 45B
-13B
=37N
+ 79N
-12B
+ 88B
+ 89B
= 38N
= 35N
+ 80N
- 22B
- 24N
- 28N
- 20N
- 25N
+101B
- 23B
+111B
- 21N
-31B
- 18N
> 96B
=64B
- 30B
+104N
- 26N
= 60N
+107B

Pts

6Y2

o 0O O O O

5%2
5%2
5%2
5%2
5%2

g oo oo g0 0o o oo g g g aoo

(4]

42
4%z
42
42
42
42
42
42
4%z
4%z
4%z
4Y2
4%z
42
42
42

& H B A A S PE A BE AP EBEPREAEBEPRBAES

Bu.
36
31
34

311
30"
292

27V
331
321
32
281»
28
34
331
33
321
321
32
31
301
30
28
27%
27V
27
26
25
24
24
23Ys
321
31
301
29
28
27V
27
27
27
2612
2612
26
26
25s
25V
25
31
301
30
30
28Y»
281»
27V
27V
27
27
27
27
2612
2612
2612
26
25Ys
251s

Perf
2980
2603
2528
2485
2407
2255

2226
2367
2269
2255
2262
2062
2248
2273
2199
2246
2195
2356
2174
2035
2018
2196
2067
2014
2119
1949
2056
2117
1964
1997
2404
2011
1936
2011
1947
1979
1984
1959
1923
2006
1997
1929
1881
1930
1930
1900
2069
1891
2055
1964
1968
1835
1975
1925
1938
1887
1877
1703
2054
1846
1784
1945
1893
1803
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

DOMENEGHETTY Quentin
PONS Eric
RETAILLEAU Elise
ONEY Remel
FAHYS Bertrand
BOUCHARD Vincent
SARKIZIAN Simon
DEMAIS Traian
GALHAUD Victor
SCHNEIDER Mano
PINSON Alexis

MORENO CHABOT Clement

DEBAUX Herve
ACIKGOZ Tuncay
VAN DEN BRANDE Norman
WARNIER Yanis
DALOZ Mateo
BACHES Frederic
DESTIC Elena
VIERS Matthieu
KIENITZ Andre
BRUN Pierre
DIDIER Eric
SCHEBACHER Solene
PUYDT Gilles
MALASSAGNE Raphael
SALVI Jean-Pierre
GACHON Maxence
FOURNIER Jean-Fred
f MAZZELLAEnzo
BOUGUERRATayeb
DEV Shah
BERNOT Octave
ROMAS Lionia
MARTIGNONI Margaux
HERBIN Alexandre
CARIVENC Thierry
VICAINNE Jerome
MOZZINI Louis
PROST Octave
HALLAY Luc
CHITRIT Norbert
FORNES Marie
LU Haifei
SILEM Noa
SAINGIER Christophe
BOURGOING Louis
HERBIN Anthony
NOIZAT Pierre
LASFAR Karim
COURCELLE Victor
DARTHENUCAQ Sacha
EBRARD-DULAC Leopold
DEMAIS Eilean
SILEM Abdel
ELHARAR Frederic
LACCORE Henri
TOUAT Kais
SHAH Yesha
PIZZ1 Axel
NAVROTESCU Viad-Andrei
LE COZ Marie Sarah
FISCHER Thorange
LAMOTHE Hugo
GALHAUD Leopold
MERLIN Arnaud
LACALM Philippe
GRIMAULT Leane
VICARI VENTO Salvatore

1890 R
1960 R
1613 R
1791 R
1970 R
1810 R
1433 R
1874 R
1760 R
1910 R
1912 R
1227 R
1656 R
2140R
1695 R
1578 R
1880 R
1710 R
1790 R
2060 R
2122 R
1770 R
1920 R
1580 R
1690 R
2257 R
1940 R
1739 R
1624 R
2163 R
1864 R
1500 R
1797 R
1680 R
1446 R
1643 R
1850 R
1570 R
1520 R
1900 R
1610 R
1790 R
1497 R
1290 R
1680 R
1599 R
1149 R
79E
1900 R
1376 R
1034 R
1470 R
1537 R
1217 R
1590 R
1360 R
1243 R
1154 R
1346 R
1730 R
1837 R
1590 R
1350 R
1290 R
1620 R
1490 R
1590 R
1398 R
1399 E

MinM
SenM
JunF
SenF
SenM
SenM
MinM
MinM
MinM
BenM
MinM
BenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
BenM
CadM
SenM
MinF
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
PupF
SenM
SenM
VetM
MinM
SenM
CadM
VetM
PupM
JunM
CadF
MinF
CadM
SenM
SenM
SenM
MinM
SenM
VetM
CadF
MinF
BenM
SenM
MinM
PupM
SenM
SenM
MinM
CadM
PupM
BenF
SenM
SenM
VetM
PpoM
MinF
MinM
CadM
BenF
MinM
BenM
MinM
MinM
SenM
PupF
SenM

FRA
FRA
FRA
TUR
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
IND
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
IND
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

ocC
ARA
PDL
CVL
OcC
CRS
PAC
IDF
NAQ
EST
IDF
OcC
OocC
ARA
0ocC
IDF
0ocC
NAQ
occC
OcC

OcC
ARA
EST

IDF
0occC
PAC
OcC
PAC
0ocC

OocC
IDF
ARA
PAC
0ocC
HDF
IDF
OcC
NAQ
IDF
EST
OocC
0ocC
HDF
OcC
PAC
IDF
IDF
ocC
IDF
ocC
IDF
OocC
0occC
NAQ
IDF

EST
NOR
NAQ
IDF
NAQ
NAQ
IDF
0ocC
0occC

+143B
+ 90N
+ 29N
+171B
+181B
+112N
-13B
+177N
+183B
+156B
-124N
- 55N
-16B
+144N
=12B
-17B
+180N
- 15N
+116B
- 97N
+151N
+157N
+158N
- 43N
-67B
-94B
+121B
- 2N
+ 91N
+178N
+176N
+ 85B
+135N
- 9B
- 44N
- 4N
+191B
> 50N
- 6B
+129B
-11B
+164N
-47B
- 30B
- 3N
- 21N
-71B
-136B
+165N
- 53B
- 84N
- 24N
- 48N
- 46N
-31B
- 92N
- 37N
-137N
+ 76B
-19B
+163N
- 8N
- 28N
-105N
-32B
- 54N
-10B
- 56N
- 42N

- 1IN
+124B
-70B
- 36N
+ 68N
- 64B
- 50N
=43B
- 51N
- 14N
+187B
+178B
+121N
=159B
>189N
+122N
+ 8B
- 65B
=47N
+184B
+150B
=44B
- 3B
+153B
+ 93N
+166N
- 5N
-90B
+173B
+102B
- 48B
- 58N
- 54B
+133N
+157B
+158B
- 95N
- 25N
+155N
- 32N
+156N
-24B
+116N
=127N
-147B
+190B
+148N
-146N
- 4B
- 49N
-108B
=164B
+180B
-144B
-143N
-78B
-81B
-142B
- 67N
+134N
+61B
=109B
=130B
=132B
=128N
-135B
=129N
- 99B
-125B

-100B
- 18N
-61N
+116B
-16B
-124N
+123B
-12B
-91N
-138B
+104N
-137N
+31B
+ 84N
- 44N
- 85B
-17B
+115N
-79B
+ 81N
=126N
- 35N
+142N
- 56N
- 21N
+ 74B
+118B
+164N
- 6B
+ 55N
+ 65N
+114B
+174N
=10B
+ 66N
- 39N
+140B
-45B
-76B
+145B
- 50B
+160N
+119B
+117B
+158N
-141N
+179B

EXE
- 97N
-83B
- 69N
-109N
- 92N
-108N
-121B
+120N
-169N
- 72N
+71B
- 29N
=86B
+135N
=170N
+130N
-129B
+153N
-161B
+157N
=163N

+145N
-78B
+177B
- 25N
- 59N
+104B
- 83N
=140N
+169B
+131N
+91B
-81B
+ 67N
+126B
+164B
+ 77N
- 40N
+72B
+161N
+55B
= 7B
+109B
=124B
+160B
- 65B
- 76N
=100N
+165B
- 22N
- 4B
- 8B
- 53N
+64B
+129N
=92B
+147B
= 34N
+155N
-71N
-29B
+128N
- 54B
- 63N
- 87N
+121B
+135B
- 43N
+118N
-142B
+123N
+158B
+130B
-113B
+185B
+132B
-110N
+187B
-115B
= 88N
+149B
- 79N
- 42B
-106B
-99B
-117N
-75B
-120N
- 49N

+111B
- 81N
+ 75N
+154B
+110B
+113N
+155B
- 97N
- 27N
- 68B
- 48N
+169N
- 6B
- 2N
+ 92N
+67B
+142N
=64B
- 34B
- 7N
- 23N
- 42N
+ 99N
=41N
+147N
=93B
- 80B
=91N
-31B

+108N
+ 73B
- 26N
- 88B
=102N
- 28N
=100B
+105B
+122B
-103N
- 58B
+112N
-96B
+166B
- 70N
- 66N
-107B
-71B
+121N
+162B
+133N
=150N
+177N
+149N
-128N
-114B
-104N
+187N
-13B
-61N

-129N
+120B
+127B
+183B
=160N
+163B

-116B
+164B

- 31N
+109B
-57B
- 51N
+ 98N
- 25B
+125N
+142B
+108B
>145N
+103B
+150B
- 58N
-42B
-13N
- 22N
-27B
- 47N
+91B
- 46B
-37B
-43B
- 39B
+ 92B
+115B
- 84N
- 89N
- 44B
+119N

-61B

-70B
- 64N
- 28B
+128B
- 45N
- 76N
+114N
+156N
+154N
- 56B
- 74N
- 67N
- 65B
+153B
-118N
+151N
-104B
- 90N
+139B
>141B
+112B
-94B
+165N
+177B
>178B
>169B

-72B

-130B
-101N
- 41N
+127N
+132B
-131N
+180B
+152N

+118B
+ 94N
+105N
+100B
- 15N
+117N
+ 98B
+103N
+113N
+106N
- 27N
+102N
= 85B
-41B
-47B
= 82B
=81N
+131B
- 36N
=78N
= 90N
+134N
- 43N
- 44N
=86B
+116B
+130B
+129N
-67B

< 59N

- 72N
=109B
- 69N
- 53N
-77B
-73B
-62B
- 68B
- 75B
- 65N
+154B
= 99N
+153N
- 55N
+149N
- 74B
+147N
+157B
- 91N
-71B
- 66N
+142N
+156B
+150N
+139B
+151B

=128N

+163N
=125B
-93B
- 92N
- 83N
+164B
=135N
-87B

BTN R T R T R R R

E-

3%2
3Y2
32
3Y2
32
32
3%2
3%2
3%2
3%2
3%2
3%2
32
3Y2
32
3Y2

W W W W W W W W WoWwoWwowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowow

(%]

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

25Y2
25
24>
24Y>
24
23Y2
23"z
23
22
22
21%
1972
30"z
30
28
27Y2
27
27
262
262
26
26
25Y2
25Y>
25
23Y2
23"z
23
30
28>
28
27
262
262
262
262
262
25Y>
25Y>
24Y>
24
24
24
23
23
22Y>
22Y>
21Y2
21
21
20"z
20
19
19
19
182
162
16
282
25Y>
25
23
22V>
212
21
20"z
20
19%2
19

1767
1756
1901
1715
1902
1684
1646
1765
1822
1671
1869
1647
1931
1935
1830
1745
1883
1701
1889
1721
1795
1775
1846
1740
1715
1865
1694
1712
1828
2152
1810
1967
1714
1674
1668
1658
1656
1680
1622
1684
1630
1593
1506
1548
1486
1594
1469
1519
1565
1378
1361
1463
1509
1466
1407
1576
1448
1376
1746
1619
2041
1397
1546
1542
1491
1396
1334
1251
1470



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

FEUGIER Bruno

DUHAY Frederic

GOYER Lionel

GILLES Francois
FORNES Paul

TOUMI MOHAMED-JAD
MESMIN Frederic
GACHON Valentin
BRETON Delphine
PETITJEAN Antoine
SEVEN Corentin
SALVADO Salome
NOIRAY Jordan

UBEDA Antoine
VANDERVORST Jean-Philippe
LEPOITTEVIN Thomas
LE BRAY Joachim
MORENO CHABOT Emmanuelle
GENON DE SAINT-SAVIN Matthieu
GRIMAULT Stephanie
PANVIER Briac
COQUELLE Addison
DAUPHIN Loric
BOUMRAR Ayrad
ODONI-RUFFENACH Loic
MAUFROY Alexandre
PETITJEAN Mathilde
MARTIGNONI Mathys
PETIT Michel
KHACHATRYAN Youri
SALVADOR Thomas
MORAIS Thomas
MARTIGNONI Chrystelle
AGHER Rachid

GENTIEU Martin
ODONI-RUFFENACH Yann
PAQUET Anatole

BAUDIN Vincent
JARRETON Herve
PAQUET Louis
MILOJEVIC-DAIM Lola-Shaina
ROBIN Jules

LEAL Elsa

MAROUK Hichem
GRARD Alain
SCHEBACHER Leane
ESCALIER Alexandre
DJARROUDI Veil

POLLE Matheo
BOURGEOIS Niels
GRAUD Jean-Francois
MOREL Ewan

DELAVAU Baptiste

RIDEL Thimothe
HOURCADE Jean
BONACHERA Timothee
FOUGERAT Emma

1080 R
1760 R
1814 R
1514 R
1531 R
1412 R
1990 R
1528 R
1270 R
1540 R
1448 R
1435 R
1354 R
1499 R
1440 R
1838 R
1530 R
1530 R
1263 R
1203 R
1109 R
1342 R
1000 R
1350 R
1840 R
1027 R
1351 R
1023 R
1161 R
1070 R
1340 R
1416 R
1399 E
1640 R
1515 R
1630 R
1073 R
1960 R
1980 R
1211R
1516 R
1214 R
1218 R
1570 R
1790 R
1230 R
1399 E
79E
79E
1399 E
1399 E
1490 R
1399 E
1199 E
2320 R
1330 R
1211 R

SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
CadM
SenF
MinM
CadM
MinF
BenM
SenM
SenM
CadM
MinM
MinF
MinM
SenF
BenM
BenM
BenM
PouM
BenM
BenM
CadF
PupM
VetM
MinM
MinM
BenM
SenF
SenM
CadM
PupM
PouM
SenM
SenM
BenM
BenF
PupM
BenF
SenM
SenM
PouF
SenM
PouM
PouM
SenM
SenM
BenM
SenM
CadM
SenM
SenM
PupF

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

PAC
IDF
ARA
CVL
EST
IDF
PAC
PAC
PAC
ARA
IDF
PAC
ARA
PAC
HDF
ARA
NOR
OcC
OCcC
ocC
IDF
OocC
IDF
IDF
OcC
IDF
ARA
ARA
OcC
IDF
OcC
IDF
ARA
IDF
IDF
OcC
OcC
IDF
IDF
ocC
BFC
0ocC
OcC
IDF
OcC
EST
IDF
IDF
CVL

ARA

OcC
ARA
IDF

- 98B
+113N
+123B
- 35N
-23B
+190N
+146B
-40B
- 66N
-79B
- 34B
-141N
- 63B
- 64N
-51B
>188B
- 86B
- 26N
-41B
-159N
- 33N
- 75N
-87B
- 88B
+154B
+179B
- 57N
- 20N
-126B
-107B
-114B
-173N
-172N
+189B
- 36B
- 14B
- 69N
+167B
+166B
- 62B
- 61N
- 96B
-73B
- 95B
-160N
- 82B
- 70N
- 38N
- 74N
- 25B
- 58B
- 45B
- 60B
<150N
-168N
-140B
-102N

+131N
+141B
- 40N
+163B
+191N
=42B
-136N
+123N
+120B
+119N
+182N
+113B
+110N
-112B
+183N
- 86N
+154N
+177B
- 89N
-151B
-104B
-106B
-100N
-101N
=79N
- 12N
=170B
+186B
-138N
=117N
- 52N
-91B
- 39B
- 13N
-171N
=161N
+169B
< 7N
- 94N
+175N
-174B
- 59N
-152N
- 77N
+185B
-118N
- 29B
-145B
-149B
- 85N
-179N
-162N
- 76N

<80B
111N
-1398

-127B
- 26N
+77B
+ 75N
- 53B
-102N
+111B
- 88B
+150N
-22B
-105N
- 46N
- 62B
+190N
- 30B
-143B
- 63B
- 57N
-131B
+186N
+184N
-178N
-133B
-110B
- 47B
-107B
+132N
- 38N
=134B
-93B
-175B
+180N
-176N

+122B
=128B
- 33N

- 98B
+165N
+167B
+181B
+156B
-112N
-166B
-177N
+187N
+185N
-155B
-183B
-154B
-182B

-148B

-111N
-24B
-51N
- 56B
+182N
=73B
- 52N
+114N
-57B
+162N
- 66B
-37B
-101N
-28B
-125N
=166N
+183N
-31N
+184B
+178B
-103B
+186B
+167N
-116N

- 89N
-84B
-144B

- 80N
- 93N
=150B
-157B

- 74N

-27B

- 68N
-154N

+181N
-180B
-139B
-151B
-153N
-119N
-156N
-122N

-145B

- 55N
- 30B

- 498
-82B
-37N

+135N
+157N
-90B
+180N
-119B
=117B
- 46N
-156B
+178N
- 69N
- 72N
+152N
-146B
-181B

=131B

115N
132N
-134N

EXE
109N
=184N

-77B

-118B
-153B

-148B
+158N

-130N
=167B
=186N
=185B

-123B

+181N

-116N

<117N
- 73N

< 75B

+162N

+155N
- 77N
-113B
-134B
-111N
-106B
-149B
-105B
+185N
+187B

-147B
+167N
+186B

-120B

-163B

<123N

-121N
<122N

-133N
-135B

-157B
-164N
-158N

=133B

-122N

-119B

-114B

-112B
-121B
-123N
+180N
-110B
-108N
+181B
-120N
-115N
+177N

=165B
-127B
-132N
=162N

+187N

-158B

-152B
-155N

-167B

22

N DN NMDNMNMNMDNDDNMDNDMDMDMDNMMNDMNDMDNDNMDNMNMDMDNMDMDNMDMDDNDMDNODDN

N

12
12
12
12
12
1%
1%
1%
1%

17
2
251s
24Y5
245
24
24
24
231
23
23
23
22
22
211
211
21
21
20
18Y%
18Y%
17%
17
1415
23
23
22
20
19
18Y%
18Y%
18
17
23
2215
211
211
21
20%»
20
2012
19
19
19
17
17
17
17
16
17
16V
14
19
17%
17
A
15

1356
1925
1734
1684
1377
1692
1583
1534
1582
1559
1558
1555
1451
1429
1325
1277
1438
1420
1406
1394
1312
1448
1215
1334
1877
1278
1590
1170
1302
1246
1152
1445
1169
2010
1212
1457
1353
2237
1602
1460
1403
1349
1205
1161
1279
1206
1116
1398
1313
1088
1087

949

801

1243
826
894



